v S

.y

PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY

' A

o

—IJ

DETROIT MICHIGAN
November 5, 1930

To PACKARD DISTRIBUTERS AND DEALERS

Subject BONNET SIDE AND DOOR ASSEMBLIES

Gentlement

169094

162095

169096

169097

178045

178046

185194

185195

Technical Letter No.

REFER To THIS LETTER BY NUMBER

1906

To BE NOTED AND INITIALED BY

This letter supersedes and cancels Technical Letter 1887 and all
previous letters on this subject.

The door ventilating type of bonnet sides of the design as used on
models 640, 740 and 840 can be supplied for models 626-633, 726-733 and 826-833.
These will be supplied in prime or painted, but when painted sides are ordered,
complete specifications must be furnished.

The following part numbers cover these assemblies:

Bonnet
Bonnst
Bonnet
Bgnnat

Bonnet

Bonnat

Bonnet

Bonnet

Side

Side

Side

Side

Sidse

Side

Side

Side

& Door Assembly

& Door Assembly

& Door Assembly

& Door Assembly

& Door Assembly

& Door Assembly

& Door Assembly

& Door Assembly

Auym_femumhc:ein.hhﬂmbmhu.mmdeu

right 626-633
Open cars

left 626-633
Open cars

right 626-633
Enclosed cars

left 626-633
Enclosed cars

right 726-733
Open and
Enclosed cars

left 726-733
Open and
Enclosed cars

right B26-833
Opsn and
Enclosed cars

left 826-833
Open and
Enclosed cars

nereement between the Manufacturer a

Prime
Painted

Prime
Painted

Prime
Painted

Prime
Painted

Prime
Painted

Prime
Painted

Prime
Painted

Prime
Painted

Suggested List Prices

Zone 1 Zone 2 JZone 3

$16.85
21,00

16.85
21.00

16.85
21.00

16.85
21,00

16.85
21.00

16.85
21.00

16.85
21.00

16,86
21,00

ubject to the continuance of the existing
nd the Distributer

$17.65
22.00

17,65
22,00

17.65
22.00

17.65
22.00

17.65
22.00

17.656
22.00

17.65
22,00

17.65
22.00

$19.55
24.40

19,55
24.40

19.55
24,40

19.55
24.40

19.55
24.40

19.55
24.40

19.55
24,40

19.55

24.40




To asgemble these to the old bonnet, it is necessary only to pull
out the 0ld bonmet side hinge pin, remove the standard side and assemble the
new side and door assemblies by inserting the hinge pin,

Complete bonnet assemblies with these side and door assemblies
should not be ordered as there will be no credit allowance for the old bonnet
assemblies, Standard bonnet sides which are removed should not be returned
to the factory as no credit allowance will be made.

Kindly disregard the suggested list pricves on piece numbers. 178045
and 178046 as shown in Service Parts Price List #21 and use the suggested
prices quoted in this letter, also please change your price list accordingly,

Yours very truly,

PACKARD MOTOR CAR GOMPANY

B R Hendly

BRH: HN B. R. Horsley

(e) 2800 Manager Service Stores
et e U RO SR A >
&




