1906

REFER TO THIS LETTER BY NUMBER

## PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY

## DETROIT MICHIGAN

November 5, 1930

PACKARD DISTRIBUTERS AND DEALERS

TO BE NOTED AND INITIALED BY

Subject BONNET SIDE AND DOOR ASSEMBLIES

Gentlemen:

This letter supersedes and cancels Technical Letter 1887 and all previous letters on this subject.

The door ventilating type of bonnet sides of the design as used on models 640, 740 and 840 can be supplied for models 626-633, 726-733 and 826-833. These will be supplied in prime or painted, but when painted sides are ordered, complete specifications must be furnished.

The following part numbers cover these assemblies:

							Suggested List Prices		
							Zone 1	Zone 2	Zone 3
169094	Bonnet Si	de &	Door	Assembly	right 626-633 Open cars	Prime Painted	\$16.85 21.00	\$17.65 22.00	\$19.55 24.40
169095	Bonnet Si	de &	Door	Assembly	left 626-633 Open cars	Prime Painted	16.85 21.00	17.65 22.00	19.55 24.40
169096	Bonnet Si	de &	Door	Assembly	right 626-633 Enclosed cars	Prime Painted	16.85	17.65 22.00	19.55 24.40
169097	Bonnet Si	de &	Door	Assembly	left 626-633 Enclosed cars	Prime Painted	16.85	17.65 22.00	19.55 24.40
178045	Bonnet Si	å eb	Door	Assembly	right 726-733 Open and Enclosed cars	Prime Painted	16.85	17.65 22.00	19.55 24.40
178046	Bonnet Si	.de &	Door	Assembly	left 726-733 Open and Enclosed cars	Prime Painted	16.85 21.00	17.65 22.00	19.55 24.40
185194	Bonnet Si	de &	Door	Assembly	right 826-833 Open and Enclosed cars	Prime Painted	16.85 21.00	17.65 22.00	19.55
185195	Bonnet Si	de &	Door	Assembly	left 826-833 Open and Enclosed cars	Prime Painted	16.85 21.00	17.65 22.00	19.55 24.40

To assemble these to the old bonnet, it is necessary only to pull out the old bonnet side hinge pin, remove the standard side and assemble the new side and door assemblies by inserting the hinge pin.

Complete bonnet assemblies with these side and door assemblies should not be ordered as there will be no credit allowance for the old bonnet assemblies. Standard bonnet sides which are removed should not be returned to the factory as no credit allowance will be made.

Kindly disregard the suggested list prices on piece numbers: 178045 and 178046 as shown in Service Parts Price List #21 and use the suggested prices quoted in this letter, also please change your price list accordingly.

Yours very truly,

MOKARD MOTOR-CAR COMPANY

PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY

B. R. Horsley

Manager Service Stores

B. R. Honley

BRH:HN (e) 2800